

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 146**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 13/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*How many (if any) Coronary CT Angiography scans with non-invasive FFR analysis or HeartFlow analysis were performed in the financial year 2017-18?*

**0**

*How many (if any) Coronary CT Angiography scans with non-invasive FFR analysis or HeartFlow analysis were performed in the financial year 2018-19?*

**0**

*If this technology is available to the trust when did it become available?*

**N/A**